Position/ Role

St George’s School, Harpenden Academy Trust

Governing Board

Register of Interests

Name of organisation

Relevant Business and Pecuniary Interests

Date of

Notes/ Declarations

Miss Helen Barton

Mr John Featherby, Chair

Mrs Elizabeth Cowan

Mr Kyle Barry

Mr Timothy Bull

Mr Bruce Dallas

Mr Ross Finlay

Mrs Lyn McCarney-Redford

Mr David McNally

Mr David Mackay

Mrs Emma Millo

Headmistress

Chair / Foundation
Governor

Vice-Chair / Foundation
Governor

Foundation Governor

Foundation Governor

Foundation Governor

Foundation Governor/
Chair of Finance, Audit
& Facilities Committee

Staff Governor

Foundation Governor

Foundation Governor

Foundation Governor

St George’s School

Shoremount, Owner

Samuel Ryder, Deputy
Headteacher

Partner of RPC, Solicitor

BritVic Soft Drinks

PharmaReview Ltd

St Georges School

Financial Services

SThree PLC

Haileybury College,
Teacher

Governor of Katherine Warrington School, Member
of the HSET, Trustee of Cecil Grant Founders Trust

Director, Pensions for Purpose

Trustee of Cecil Grant Founders Trust

Member of Chartered College of Teaching

NIL

NIL

CFO, Member of ICAEW

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Declaration

16/10/2023

18/10/2023

16/10/2023

18/10/2023

15/01/2024

16/10/2023

16/10/2023

30/10/2023

16/10/2023

30/10/2023

17/10/2023

Appointed to 2nd term of office as
Foundation Governor on 17/10/23
Parent at St George’s

Parent at St George’s

Parent at St George’s

Parent at St George’s




Mr Benjamin Noakes

Mr Gboyega Olusoga

Mrs Clare Rudd

Mrs Emma Sabato

Mr Nigel Sellars

Mr Kevin Parsons

Mr Keith Andrews

Mr Adrian Clarke

Mr Paul Davidson

Foundation Governor

Foundation Governor

Foundation Governor/
Chair of Staff &
Students Committee

Staff Governor

Foundation Governor

Member/Chair of
Foundation Company

Member/Director of
Foundation Company

Member/Director of
Foundation Company

Member/Director of
Foundation Company

GFI Securities Ltd

Tempus
Director

Strategies  Ltd,

Elvia Marketing & BNI

St George’s, Teacher

RICS

Kevin Parsons
Consultancy, Owner

Arcadis UK Ltd, Project
Manager

Structural Solutions

UCHI Architecture,
Creative Director, owner
and founder.

Trustee of Cecil Grant Founders Trust

Owner, Elvia Marketing

Charity Trusteeships/Memberships:

The Parochial Church Council of the Ecclesiastical
Parish of St Leonard’s, Flamstead; The Friends of St
Leonard’s Flamstead

NIL

RICS (FRICS level member),

England Hockey (Equality, Diversity & Inclusion
Advisory Panel).

Director: EKP Software Ltd; ProbateAdmin Ltd;
Northwood Banks & Co Ltd; St. George's School
(Harpenden) Ltd and St. Georges School (Harpenden)
Lettings Ltd

Charity Trusteeship: St. Georges School (Harpenden) Ltd

Charity Trusteeships/Memberships: James Marshall
Foundation (JMF); Wheathampstead Lawn Tennis Club;
St Helen's Church, Wheathampstead PCC.

Member RICS

Director of: Professional Structural Services Limited;
Larkwalk Properties Limited; Attractive Management
Limited.

Member of Institute of Structural Engineers

NIL

16/10/2023

09/01/2024

24/10/2023

09/01/2024

16/10/2023

10/01/2024

09/01/2024

08/01/2024

13/02/2023

Parent at St George’s

Parent at St George’s

JMF offers financial grants to children

from St George’s

Record of Review (review to be conducted by the clerk)

Date

22/01/2024




