St George's School, Harpenden Academy Trust Governing Board Register of Interests

Name	Position/ Role	Name of organisation	Relevant Business and Pecuniary Interests	Date of Declaration	Notes/ Declarations
Miss Helen Barton	Headmistress	St George's School	Governor of Katherine Warrington School, Member of the HSET, Trustee of Cecil Grant Founders Trust	16/10/2023	
Mr John Featherby, Chair	Chair / Foundation Governor	Shoremount, Owner	Director, Pensions for Purpose	18/10/2023	Appointed to 2nd term of office as Foundation Governor on 17/10/23 Parent at St George's
Mrs Elizabeth Cowan	Vice-Chair / Foundation Governor		Trustee of Cecil Grant Founders Trust	16/10/2023	
Mr Kyle Barry	Foundation Governor	Samuel Ryder, Deputy Headteacher	Member of Chartered College of Teaching	18/10/2023	
Mr Timothy Bull	Foundation Governor	Partner of RPC, Solicitor	NIL	15/01/2024	
Mr Bruce Dallas	Foundation Governor	BritVic Soft Drinks	NIL	16/10/2023	Parent at St George's
Mr Ross Finlay	Foundation Governor/ Chair of Finance, Audit & Facilities Committee	PharmaReview Ltd	CFO, Member of ICAEW	16/10/2023	Parent at St George's
Mrs Lyn McCarney-Redford	Staff Governor	St Georges School	NIL	30/10/2023	
Mr David McNally	Foundation Governor	Financial Services	NIL	16/10/2023	
Mr David Mackay	Foundation Governor	SThree PLC	NIL	30/10/2023	Parent at St George's
Mrs Emma Millo	Foundation Governor	Haileybury College, Teacher	NIL	17/10/2023	

Mr Benjamin Noakes	Foundation Governor	GFI Securities Ltd	Trustee of Cecil Grant Founders Trust	16/10/2023	Parent at St George's
Mr Gboyega Olusoga	Foundation Governor	Tempus Strategies Ltd, Director		09/01/2024	
Mrs Clare Rudd	Foundation Governor/ Chair of Staff & Students Committee	Elvia Marketing & BNI	Owner, Elvia Marketing Charity Trusteeships/Memberships: The Parochial Church Council of the Ecclesiastical Parish of St Leonard's, Flamstead; The Friends of St Leonard's Flamstead	24/10/2023	Parent at St George's
Mrs Emma Sabato	Staff Governor	St George's, Teacher	NIL	09/01/2024	
Mr Nigel Sellars	Foundation Governor	RICS	RICS (FRICS level member), England Hockey (Equality, Diversity & Inclusion Advisory Panel).	16/10/2023	
Mr Kevin Parsons	Member/Chair of Foundation Company	Kevin Parsons Consultancy, Owner	Director: EKP Software Ltd; ProbateAdmin Ltd; Northwood Banks & Co Ltd; St. George's School (Harpenden) Ltd and St. Georges School (Harpenden) Lettings Ltd Charity Trusteeship: St. Georges School (Harpenden) Ltd	10/01/2024	
Mr Keith Andrews	Member/Director of Foundation Company	Arcadis UK Ltd, Project Manager	Charity Trusteeships/Memberships: James Marshall Foundation (JMF); Wheathampstead Lawn Tennis Club; St Helen's Church, Wheathampstead PCC. Member RICS	09/01/2024	JMF offers financial grants to children from St George's
Mr Adrian Clarke	Member/Director of Foundation Company	Structural Solutions	Director of: Professional Structural Services Limited; Larkwalk Properties Limited; Attractive Management Limited. Member of Institute of Structural Engineers	08/01/2024	
Mr Paul Davidson	Member/Director of Foundation Company	UCHI Architecture, Creative Director, owner and founder.	NIL	13/02/2023	

Record of Review (review to be conducted by the clerk)

Date 22/01/2024